504128647 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4175318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINGZHU WANG	11/16/2016
BOJIE ZHAO	11/21/2016
TAKEHIKO TANAKA	11/15/2016
NAN GUO	11/16/2016
ZHENYU CHEN	11/16/2016
HENG JIANG	11/16/2016
ZHONGYU LUAN	11/17/2016
FENGSHENG XI	11/17/2016
FEIFAN CHEN	11/16/2016
LIANG DING	11/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO SUNNY OPOTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	66-68, SHUNYU ROAD, YUYAO,
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15317117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USP5996C/NB2397-SYO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=USP5996assignment#page1.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page2.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page3.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page4.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page5.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page6.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page7.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page8.tif		
source=USP5996assignment#page9.tif		

source=USP5996assignment#page10.tif

TITTE	ITI	TO A	TENT

	Docket No.: <u>USP5996C-NB2397-SYO</u>
ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, I (we), Mingzhu Wang whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referre certain new and useful improvements in Array Imaging Module and Molded Photosensitive Assembly and Electronic Device (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application of executed on even data herewith executed on:	d Manufacturing Method Thereof for
filed on: Serial No	o.:
WHEREAS, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co.,Ltd. whose post office address is 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City,Ningbo, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the ent same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideracknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division and reissue of said application.	and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the cation throughout the United States o
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any document connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of supplication(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including	aid application or any other paten ng additional documents that may be

required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Mingzhu Wang

ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400

Ì	TII	JTV	PA	TENT

ASSIGNMENT

whose post of certain new an Array Imaging Electronic Dev	d useful improve Module and vice ferred to as the	s) appear(s) below, he rements in Molded Photosensitive	e Assembly and Ma	as ASSIGNOR, have invented a unufacturing Method Thereof for nited States Letters Patent was
whose post off	ice address is erred to as ASS		yao City,Ningbo,Zhejia	ang Province,China 315400 ght, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged entire right, tit America, inclu	, I (we), ASSIC tle, and interest	NOR, by these presents in and to said INVEN all Letters Patent grant	s do sell, assign and TION and application	n, receipt of which is hereby transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the n throughout the United States of continuation, continuation-in-part
connection w application(s) required to af ASSIGNOR al communicate t that are within behalf of ASSI and defense ASSIGNOR'S	ith the filing, in the United firm the rights lso agrees, with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNOR'S GNEE that lawl of any patent	prosecution and ma States for said INVEI of ASSIGNEE in and thout further consider thout further consider thout further consider thout further consider thout further consider possession or control, fully may be required of application or patent er this instrument shall	intenance of said a NTION, including act to said INVENTION, ation and at ASSIG documents and inform, and to provide fur f ASSIGNOR in respe encompassed within	that legally may be required in application or any other patent iditional documents that may be all without further consideration. ENEE'S expense, to identify and nation concerning the INVENTION ther assurances and testimony on ct of the prosecution, maintenance in the terms of this instrument. It'S heirs, executors, administrators
issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S I	all Letters Pate n and to the sa legal representa d, as fully and	ent referred to above to ame, for ASSIGNEE'S tives and successors, to	ASSIGNEE, as the A sole use and behood the full end of the t	oner of Patents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title f; and for the use and behoof of term for which such Letters Patent by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
		zes Raymond Y. Chan n the U.S. Patent and T		any information in this document
ASSIGNOR N. ADDRESS:	AME: Bojie 2 66-68 Shunyu F	Zhao Road,Yuyao City,Ningbo,2	Zhejiang Province,Chin	a 315400
	Aglic -	Chao "		οι6 (J) L)
SIGNATUR	RE 1		DA	TE

Attorney's

Docket No: USP5996C-NB2397-SYO

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS, I (we).	Takehiko Tana	ka				
•) appear(s) below	w, hereinafter	referred	to as ASSI	GNOR, hav	e invented a
certain new a	nd useful improv	ements in					
Array Imagin	ng Module and	Molded Photose	nsitive Assen	ibly and	Manufacturi	ing Method	Thereof for
Electronic De	vice						
(hereinafter re	eferred to as the	INVENTION) for	which an appl	ication for	United Star	tes Letters P	atent was
	executed on ev	en data herewith	•				
	executed on:						
\Box	filed on:	* -	S	crial No.:			

WHEREAS, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co., Ltd. 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400 whose post office address is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration, ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Takehiko Tanaka

66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400 ADDRESS:

2p16 . 11 . 15

PATENT

REEL: 040595 FRAME: 0383

TITTI	ITV	DA	TENT

ASSIGNMENT

``					
whose post off certain new and	useful improve) appear(s) below, her ements in		to as ASSIGNOR, have invented	
		Molded Photosensitive	Assembly and	Manufacturing Method Thereof	for
	erred to as the I executed on ev	INVENTION) for which en data herewith	an application for	United States Letters Patent was	
	executed on: filed on:		Serial No.:		
	med on.	•	Scriai 140		
whose post offic	ce address is rred to as ASSI		yao City,Ningbo,Zh	ejiang Province, China 315400 e right, title and interest in and to	the
acknowledged, entire right, titl	I (we), ASSIG e, and interest ding any and a	NOR, by these presents in and to said INVEN all Letters Patent grante	do sell, assign ar	tion, receipt of which is here nd transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, tion throughout the United States n, continuation, continuation-in-p	the of
connection wit application(s) i required to affi ASSIGNOR als communicate to that are within behalf of ASSIG and defense o	th the filing, in the United irm the rights to agrees, with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNOR'S GNEE that lawf of any patent bligations under the United States of the States of the States of the States of the United States of the Un	prosecution and mai States for said INVEN of ASSIGNEE in and to hout further considera ASSIGNEE'S request d possession or control, ully may be required of application or patent er this instrument shall of	ntenance of said NTION, including o said INVENTIO tion and at ASS ocuments and info and to provide to ASSIGNOR in res encompassed wi	ats that legally may be required application or any other pat additional documents that may N, all without further considerations and the sormation concerning the INVENTIFUT further assurances and testimony spect of the prosecution, maintenant thin the terms of this instrumed OR'S heirs, executors, administrations.	ent be on. and ON on nce ent.
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le	all Letters Pate and to the sa gal representat I, as fully and o	nt referred to above to me, for ASSIGNEE'S tives and successors, to	ASSIGNEE, as the sole use and behalther full end of the	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks e ASSIGNEE of the entire right, toof; and for the use and behoof the term for which such Letters Pat d by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	itle of tent
		zes Raymond Y. Chan to the U.S. Patent and Tr		ete any information in this docum	ent
ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS:		uo oad, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Z	Thejiang Province,C	hina 315400	
	Nan 6	no		2016. 11.16	
SIGNATURI		nv	 -	DATE	

רו	TT	ITV	PΔ	TEN	зT

ASSIGNMENT

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a

WHEREAS, I (we), Zhenyu Chen

certain new and useful improvements in Array Imaging Module and Molded Photosensitiv Electronic Device (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for whick	e Assembly and Manufacturing Method Thereof for an application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on:	Serial No.:
	,Ltd. uyao City,Ningbo,Zhejiang Province,China 315400 acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these present entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVEN	raluable consideration, receipt of which is hereby is do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ITION and application throughout the United States of ted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-par
connection with the filing, prosecution and ma application(s) in the United States for said INVE required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consider communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required o and defense of any patent application or patent	cute any documents that legally may be required in intenance of said application or any other patent intenance of said application or any other patent intenance, including additional documents that may be to said INVENTION, all without further consideration attain and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and documents and information concerning the INVENTION, and to provide further assurances and testimony or f ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance the encompassed within the terms of this instrument extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators
issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to	equests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof o to the full end of the term for which such Letters Paten build have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignmen
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and T	to insert or complete any information in this documen rademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhenyu Chen ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo,	Zhejiang Province,China 315400
Zhenyn Chen	2016.11.16
SIGNATURE	DATE

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's

Docket No.: USP5996C-NB2397-SYO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Heng Jiang
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a
certain new and useful improvements in
Array Imaging Module and Molded Photosensitive Assembly and Manufacturing Method Thereof for
Electronic Device
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even data herewith
executed on:
filed on:
Serial No.:

WHEREAS, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co.,Ltd.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Heng Jiang

whose post office address is

and reissue of said application.

ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400

Heng Jiang 20/6.11./6

SIGNATURE DATE

ITII	ITV	PΔ	TENT

Attorney's

Docket No.: USP5996C-NB2397-SYO

ASSIGNMENT Zhongyu Luan WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in Array Imaging Module and Molded Photosensitive Assembly and Manufacturing Method Thereof for Electronic Device (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on: Serial No.: WHEREAS, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co., Ltd. whose post office address is 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhongyu Luan

ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400

2016.1(.1)

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: USP5996C-NB2397-SYO

ASSIGNMENT

``	
WHEREAS, I (we), Fengsheng Xi whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR certain new and useful improvements in Array Imaging Module and Molded Photosensitive Assembly and Manufacturing M Electronic Device	lethod Thereof for
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Let executed on even data herewith executed on:	tters Patent was
filed on: Serial No.:	
WHEREAS, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co.,Ltd. whose post office address is 66-68 Shunyu Road,Yuyao City,Ningbo,Zhejiang Province,Chihereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sentire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, of and reissue of said application.	aid ASSIGNEE, the
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally meaning connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional document to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without fur ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expension communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosect and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executand other legal representatives.	any other patent ments that may be rther consideration. se, to identify and ing the INVENTION is and testimony on cution, maintenance of this instrument.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR and sale not been made.	he entire right, title use and behoof of such Letters Patent
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	on in this documen
ASSIGNOR NAME: Fengsheng Xi ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400	
Fengsheng XI 2016-11-1	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE DATE	

T	TTT	ITV	DΑ	TENT

ASSIGNMENT

SIGNATURE	DATE
Feifan Chen	2016.11.16.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Feifan Chen ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao Ci	ty,Ningbo,Zhejiang Province,China 315400
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pa	Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document tent and Trademark Office.
issue any and all Letters Patent referred to and interest in and to the same, for ASS ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and suc	rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to be above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title SIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ecessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent he same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) in the United States for s required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNE ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE' that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be and defense of any patent application	es to execute any documents that legally may be required in a and maintenance of said application or any other patent said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. It consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, ment shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by the entire right, title, and interest in and to sa	od and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby se presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the aid INVENTION and application throughout the United States of atent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
•	potech Co.,Ltd. yu Road,Yuyao City,Ningbo,Zhejiang Province,China 315400 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Array Imaging Module and Molded Pho Electronic Device	otosensitive Assembly and Manufacturing Method Thereof for of for which an application for United States Letters Patent was with Serial No.:
WHEREAS, I (we), Feifan Ch whose post office address(es) appear(s) certain new and useful improvements in	en below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's

Docket No.: USP5996C-NB2397-SYO

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I (we), Liang Ding whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in Array Imaging Module and Molded Photosensitive Assembly and Manufacturing Method Thereof for Electronic Device (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on: Serial No.:
WHEREAS, Ningbo Sunny Opotech Co.,Ltd. whose post office address is 66-68 Shunyu Road,Yuyao City,Ningbo,Zhejiang Province,China 315400 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States o America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-par and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other paten application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony of behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrator and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Paten may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Liang Ding

ADDRESS: 66-68 Shunyu Road, Yuyao City, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China 315400

DATE

PATENT REEL: 040595 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 12/08/2016